Stanway Primary School

Weekly Bulletin

Looking
Ahead

Diary Dates | Diary Dates

Mon Wed
1.26 Dates for your Diary
5.1.26 71.
Thursday 15th January
Spring Term Census Day
5 Rauf Forest School
Thurs
81 26 Tuesday 20th January
3 Morpurgo Class Assembly
Rocksteady (2:45pm)
TUGS (9:00am) Thursday 22nd January
3 Wilson Class Assembly
6.1.26 Fri Rocksteady (2:45pm)
(8:30am)
9.1.26

Letters Home

Welcome Back - All Parents via Email 5.1.26

Staffing - Hendra - R Hendra Parents via Email 5.1.26

Yr5 Forest School 2026 - Year 5 Parents via Email 19.12.25

Don’t Bin It, Donate It! Support Macmillan with Tub2Pub - All Parents via Email 17.12.25
Important Update: School Meal Booking from January 2026 - KS2 Parents via Email 15.12.25

- J




Messages

Clubs

n Follow us on Facebook

Please look out for an Email regarding this terms clubs. These will start from next week.

Attendance

Well done to 4 Jackson who had the best attendance last week at 97.0%)!

The winners of the Attendance Bears are R Rosen, 1 Donaldson, 4 Jackson and 5 Shakespeare.

Class

R Hendra

R Rosen

1 Blake

1 Donaldson
2 Bond

2 Dahl

3 Morpurgo
3 Wilson

4 Jackson

4 Zephaniah
5 Rauf

5 Shakespeare
6 Rowling

6 Tolkien

Attendance % Present

84.6%
94.7%
89.6%
94.7%
84.0%
90.7%
91.0%
91.6%
97.0%
89.5%
87.5%
90.2%
72.3%
81.5%



https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61551700130019

Keeping Our Children Safe Around Schools — A Message from Essex Police
Every day, hundreds of families travel to and from schools across the Colchester district.
Unfortunately, we continue to see dangerous parking and driving behaviours at drop-off and
pick-up times, including:

e Parking on or near junctions

e Stopping on marked areas by school entrances

e Mounting pavements

e Performing unsafe manoeuvres where children are crossing
These actions put children and families at risk. Please help us keep everyone safe by
following the Highway Code and parking considerately.

What can you do if you witness dangerous driving or parking?
Essex Police’s Safer Roads “Extra Eyes” initiative allows you to submit dashcam or video
footage of dangerous behaviour. This helps us take action and improve safety.

(7 Visit: https://www.essex.police.uk/extraeyes

In an emergency

If you believe there is an immediate danger to life or a serious incident occurring, always
call 999. For non-emergency situations, you can report concerns online or by calling 101.
We encourage schools to share this information in newsletters and remind parents that
safety is everyone’s responsibility. Together, we can prevent accidents and make the school
run safer for all.

Thank you for your support.
Essex Police — Colchester District


https://www.essex.police.uk/extraeyes

