

# Stanway Primary School

## Weekly Bulletin



ISSUE 15

MONDAY, 5TH JANUARY 2026

### Diary Dates

**Mon**  
5.1.26

**Tues**      Rocksteady  
(9:00am)  
6.1.26

### Diary Dates

**Wed**  
7.1.26

**Thurs**  
8.1.26

**Fri**      Rocksteady  
(8:30am)  
9.1.26

### Looking Ahead

Dates for your Diary

**Thursday 15th January**  
Spring Term Census Day  
5 Rauf Forest School

**Tuesday 20th January**  
3 Morpurgo Class Assembly  
(2:45pm)

**Thursday 22nd January**  
3 Wilson Class Assembly  
(2:45pm)

### Letters Home

Welcome Back - All Parents via Email 5.1.26

Staffing - Hendra - R Hendra Parents via Email 5.1.26

Yr5 Forest School 2026 - Year 5 Parents via Email 19.12.25

Don't Bin It, Donate It! Support Macmillan with Tub2Pub - All Parents via Email 17.12.25

Important Update: School Meal Booking from January 2026 - KS2 Parents via Email 15.12.25

# Messages



Follow us on [Facebook](#)

## Clubs

Please look out for an Email regarding this terms clubs. These will start from next week.

## Attendance

Well done to 4 Jackson who had the best attendance last week at 97.0%!

The winners of the Attendance Bears are R Rosen, 1 Donaldson, 4 Jackson and 5 Shakespeare.

<u>Class</u>	<u>Attendance % Present</u>
R Hendra	84.6%
R Rosen	94.7%
1 Blake	89.6%
1 Donaldson	94.7%
2 Bond	84.0%
2 Dahl	90.7%
3 Morpurgo	91.0%
3 Wilson	91.6%
4 Jackson	97.0%
4 Zephaniah	89.5%
5 Rauf	87.5%
5 Shakespeare	90.2%
6 Rowling	72.3%
6 Tolkien	81.5%

## **Keeping Our Children Safe Around Schools – A Message from Essex Police**

Every day, hundreds of families travel to and from schools across the Colchester district. Unfortunately, we continue to see dangerous parking and driving behaviours at drop-off and pick-up times, including:

- Parking on or near junctions
- Stopping on marked areas by school entrances
- Mounting pavements
- Performing unsafe manoeuvres where children are crossing

These actions put children and families at risk. Please help us keep everyone safe by following the Highway Code and parking considerately.

### **What can you do if you witness dangerous driving or parking?**

Essex Police's **Safer Roads "Extra Eyes"** initiative allows you to submit dashcam or video footage of dangerous behaviour. This helps us take action and improve safety.

🔗 Visit: <https://www.essex.police.uk/extraeyes>

### **In an emergency**

If you believe there is an immediate danger to life or a serious incident occurring, **always call 999**. For non-emergency situations, you can report concerns online or by calling 101. We encourage schools to share this information in newsletters and remind parents that safety is everyone's responsibility. Together, we can prevent accidents and make the school run safer for all.

Thank you for your support.

**Essex Police – Colchester District**